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EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT

28 Airport Road
Apalachicola, Florida 32320
(850) 653-8977, Fax (850) 653-3643
Em3frank@gtcom.net

Report to Board of County Commissioners

Date: January 7, 2020

Action ltems:
None
Information ltem:

1. Staff worked on updating the LMS (local mitigation strategy).

2. FCEM Staff continues to work on FEMA reimbursement claims from Hurricane Michael. This includes working with FEMA staff
regarding mitigation of damaged parks, roads, etc. Mitigation takes some time but EOC Staff continue to work diligently with FEMA
Staff on the most beneficial repairs for Franklin County.

3. Please see attached update on FEMA Reimbursement for Hurricane Michael

Prometa Brownell

Pamela Brownell
Director
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Project

# Category

76276 B - Emergency Protective
Measures

79146 C - Roads and Bridges

79153 C - Roads and Bridges

79481 C - Roads and Bridges

79483 C - Roads and Bridges

79486 C - Roads and Bridges

80598 G - Parks, Recreational
Facilities, and Other Items

5371 B - Emergency Protective
Measures

81682 C - Roads and Bridges

82497 C - Roads and Bridges

85814 B - Emergency Protective
Measures

79187 C - Roads and Bridges

Title

EPM; County Wide Oct 7-9
and/or Nov 25th and beyond

App CERT Franklin County Road
Damages 8 roads

APP CERT Franklin County
Patton Drive, Timber Island
Bridge, and Lombardi Landing
Fence

App Cert Sm Proj: Franklin
County Road Damages 11 roads

App Cert Sm Proj: Franklin
County Road Repairs Carrabelle
Area

App Certt: 5 FC Roads E BAy -
Millender- Sand Beach - Sawyer
- W Pine

APP CERT: DW Wilson Ball Park

Franklin County EPM

App Cert Sm Proj.: C-30 A West

App Cert Sm Proj: 8 Mile and 10
Mile Roads

EPM - Alligator Drive Temp Road

Franklin County Roadsigns and
Traffic Signals

Process Step

Obligated

Obligated

Obligated

Obligated

Obligated

Obligated

Obligated

Obligated

Obligated

Obligated

Obligated

Obligated

Federal
Share
$2,138.18

$28,998.02

$12,483.43

$14,507.66

$24,978.92

$7,574.69

$25,373.27

$11,230.76

$32,440.51

$9,564.11

$69,446.68

$48,578.32

Non-
Federal
Share
$237.57

$9,666.01

$4,161.14

$4,835.89

$8,326.31

$2,524.89

$8,457.76

$0.00

$10,813.50

$3,188.04

$0.00

$16,192.77



Project
#

81939

80593

76268

79189

83668

79475

76655

81691

81936

82656

80602

Category

E - Buildings and Equipment

C - Roads and Bridges

B - Emergency Protective
Measures

C - Roads and Bridges

E - Buildings and Equipment

A - Debris Removal

C - Roads and Bridges

G - Parks, Recreational
Facilities, and Other ltems

B - Emergency Work Donated
Resources

G - Parks, Recreational
Facilities, and Other ltems

E - Buildings and Equipment

Title

Old Jail House - Solid Waste -
Scale House

Franklin County Roads C30 &
Gulf Ave

App CERT EPM,; State Identified
45 days (October 10 to
November 24, 2018)

C30 Road Projects Sections 1 &
2

Weems Hospital Oxygen- Admin
Trailer and CT Buildings

Franklin County Debris Removal
45 days

Alligator Point Road Damage;
Combined Michael & Hermine

East Point Fishing Pier: Parking
area/ ADA/ Restroom

Donated Resources

APP CERT: Live Oak St and
Indian Creek Fences

Courthouse - Annex - Pub Def.
Office - 2 gen. lids

Federal
Process Step Share

Obligated $7,776.00

Pending Applicant
DDD Approval

Pending Applicant
Project Review

Pending CRC
Project
Development

Pending CRC
Project
Development

Pending CRC
Project
Development

Pending CRC
Project
Development

Pending CRC
Project
Development

Pending EEI $0.00
Completion

Pending EEI $6,780.20

Completion

Pending EEI
Completion

$123,752.53

$126,978.71

Non-
Federal
Share

$2,592.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,260.07



Project

#

80606

81066

80595

79200

80596

83669

79199

79185

81067

81069

81073

Category

E - Buildings and Equipment
E - Buildings and Equipment
G - Parks, Recreational
Facilities, and Other Items

E - Buildings and Equipment
G - Parks, Recreational
Facilities, and Other Items
G - Parks, Recreational

Facilities, and Other Items

G - Parks, Recreational
Facilities, and Other ltems

G - Parks, Recreational
Facilities, and Other ltems

E - Buildings and Equipment

E - Buildings and Equipment

G - Parks, Recreational
Facilities, and Other Items

Title

Franklin County Buildings

Health Dept Building damages

App CERT Kendrick Complex

and Vrooman park

SGI Lighthouse Park Damages

Carrabelle Beach Park

SGI Park - BB Court and Fishing

Pier

Alligator Point Dunes Walkovers

SGI Parks and Piers and Roads

FC Landfill Buildings

WEEMS Hosp Bldg

Island View Park E of Carrabelle

Process Step

Pending EEI
Completion

Pending EEI
Completion

Pending EMMIE
Submission

Pending EMMIE
Submission

Pending Final
FEMA Review

Pending PDMG
Scope & Cost
Routing

Pending PDMG
Scope & Cost
Routing

Pending PDMG
Scope & Cost
Routing

Pending PDMG
Scope & Cost
Routing

Pending PDMG
Scope & Cost
Routing

Pending PDMG
Scope & Cost
Routing

Federal
Share

$5,644.40

$4,226.76

$8,738.11

Non-
Federal
Share

$1,881.47

$1,408.92

$2,912.70



Project

# Category

81074 G - Parks, Recreational
Facilities, and Other Items

79156 G - Parks, Recreational

Facilities, and Other Items

Title

Patton-Ochoocknee damages

App CERT St George Island
Parks Walk overs

Process Step

Pending PDMG
Scope & Cost
Routing

Pending Recipient
Final Review

Federal
Share

$13,370.28

Non-
Federal
Share

$4,456.76



