

28 Airport Road Apalachicola, Florida 32320 (850) 653-8977, Fax (850) 653-3643 Em3frank@gtcom.net

## **Report to Board of County Commissioners**

Date: January 7, 2020

Action Items:

Information Item:

None

- 1. Staff worked on updating the LMS (local mitigation strategy).
- 2. FCEM Staff continues to work on FEMA reimbursement claims from Hurricane Michael. This includes working with FEMA staff regarding mitigation of damaged parks, roads, etc. Mitigation takes some time but EOC Staff continue to work diligently with FEMA Staff on the most beneficial repairs for Franklin County.
- 3. Please see attached update on FEMA Reimbursement for Hurricane Michael

Pamela Brownell
Director

Project #	Category	Title	Process Step	Federal Share	Non- Federal Share
76276	B - Emergency Protective Measures	EPM; County Wide Oct 7-9 and/or Nov 25th and beyond	Obligated	\$2,138.18	\$237.57
79146	C - Roads and Bridges	App CERT Franklin County Road Damages 8 roads	Obligated	\$28,998.02	\$9,666.01
79153	C - Roads and Bridges	APP CERT Franklin County Patton Drive, Timber Island Bridge, and Lombardi Landing Fence	Obligated	\$12,483.43	\$4,161.14
79481	C - Roads and Bridges	App Cert Sm Proj: Franklin County Road Damages 11 roads	Obligated	\$14,507.66	\$4,835.89
79483	C - Roads and Bridges	App Cert Sm Proj: Franklin County Road Repairs Carrabelle Area	Obligated	\$24,978.92	\$8,326.31
79486	C - Roads and Bridges	App Certt: 5 FC Roads E BAy - Millender- Sand Beach - Sawyer - W Pine	Obligated	\$7,574.69	\$2,524.89
80598	G - Parks, Recreational Facilities, and Other Items	APP CERT: DW Wilson Ball Park	Obligated	\$25,373.27	\$8,457.76
5371	B - Emergency Protective Measures	Franklin County EPM	Obligated	\$11,230.76	\$0.00
81682	C - Roads and Bridges	App Cert Sm Proj.: C-30 A West	Obligated	\$32,440.51	\$10,813.50
82497	C - Roads and Bridges	App Cert Sm Proj: 8 Mile and 10 Mile Roads	Obligated	\$9,564.11	\$3,188.04
85814	B - Emergency Protective Measures	EPM - Alligator Drive Temp Road	Obligated	\$69,446.68	\$0.00
79187	C - Roads and Bridges	Franklin County Roadsigns and Traffic Signals	Obligated	\$48,578.32	\$16,192.77

Category	Title	Process Step	Federal Share	Non- Federal Share
E - Buildings and Equipment	Old Jail House - Solid Waste - Scale House	Obligated	\$7,776.00	\$2,592.00
C - Roads and Bridges	Franklin County Roads C30 & Gulf Ave	Pending Applicant DDD Approval		
B - Emergency Protective Measures	App CERT EPM; State Identified 45 days (October 10 to November 24, 2018)	Pending Applicant Project Review	\$123,752.53	\$0.00
C - Roads and Bridges	C30 Road Projects Sections 1 & 2	Pending CRC Project Development		
E - Buildings and Equipment	Weems Hospital Oxygen- Admin Trailer and CT Buildings	Pending CRC Project Development		
A - Debris Removal	Franklin County Debris Removal 45 days	Pending CRC Project Development	\$126,978.71	\$0.00
C - Roads and Bridges	Alligator Point Road Damage; Combined Michael & Hermine	Pending CRC Project Development		
G - Parks, Recreational Facilities, and Other Items	East Point Fishing Pier: Parking area/ ADA/ Restroom	Pending CRC Project Development		
B - Emergency Work Donated Resources	Donated Resources	Pending EEI Completion	\$0.00	\$0.00
G - Parks, Recreational Facilities, and Other Items	APP CERT: Live Oak St and Indian Creek Fences	Pending EEI Completion	\$6,780.20	\$2,260.07
E - Buildings and Equipment	Courthouse - Annex - Pub Def. Office - 2 gen. lids	Pending EEI Completion		
	E - Buildings and Equipment  C - Roads and Bridges  B - Emergency Protective Measures  C - Roads and Bridges  E - Buildings and Equipment  A - Debris Removal  C - Roads and Bridges  G - Parks, Recreational Facilities, and Other Items  B - Emergency Work Donated Resources  G - Parks, Recreational Facilities, and Other Items	E - Buildings and Equipment  Old Jail House - Solid Waste - Scale House  C - Roads and Bridges  Franklin County Roads C30 & Gulf Ave  B - Emergency Protective Measures  App CERT EPM; State Identified 45 days (October 10 to November 24, 2018)  C - Roads and Bridges  C30 Road Projects Sections 1 & 2  E - Buildings and Equipment  Weems Hospital Oxygen- Admin Trailer and CT Buildings  A - Debris Removal  Franklin County Debris Removal 45 days  C - Roads and Bridges  Alligator Point Road Damage; Combined Michael & Hermine  G - Parks, Recreational Facilities, and Other Items  B - Emergency Work Donated Resources  G - Parks, Recreational Facilities, and Other Items  APP CERT: Live Oak St and Indian Creek Fences  E - Buildings and Equipment  Courthouse - Annex - Pub Def.	E - Buildings and Equipment Old Jail House - Solid Waste - Scale House C - Roads and Bridges Franklin County Roads C30 & Pending Applicant DDD Approval B - Emergency Protective Measures App CERT EPM; State Identified 45 days (October 10 to November 24, 2018)  C - Roads and Bridges C30 Road Projects Sections 1 & Pending CRC Project Development  E - Buildings and Equipment Weems Hospital Oxygen- Admin Trailer and CT Buildings Pending CRC Project Development  A - Debris Removal Franklin County Debris Removal 45 days Franklin County Debris Removal Pending CRC Project Development  C - Roads and Bridges Alligator Point Road Damage; Combined Michael & Hermine Pending CRC Project Development  G - Parks, Recreational Facilities, and Other Items  B - Emergency Work Donated Resources Pending EEI Completion  G - Parks, Recreational Facilities, and Other Items APP CERT: Live Oak St and Indian Creek Fences Fending EEI Completion  E - Buildings and Equipment Courthouse - Annex - Pub Def. Pending EEI	Category Title Process Step Share  E - Buildings and Equipment Old Jail House - Solid Waste - Scale House  C - Roads and Bridges Franklin County Roads C30 & Pending Applicant DDD Approval  B - Emergency Protective App CERT EPM; State Identified 45 days (October 10 to November 24, 2018)  C - Roads and Bridges C30 Road Projects Sections 1 & Pending CRC Project Development  E - Buildings and Equipment Weems Hospital Oxygen- Admin Trailer and CT Buildings  A - Debris Removal Franklin County Debris Removal 45 days  C - Roads and Bridges Alligator Point Road Damage; Combined Michael & Hermine Project Development  C - Roads and Other Items  E - Buildings, and Other Items APP CERT: Live Oak St and Equipment  Pending CRC Project Development  Pending CRC Project Development  S126,978.71  Pending CRC Project Development  Pending CRC Project Development  S126,978.71  Pending CRC Project Development  Pending CRC Project Development  S126,978.71  Pending CRC Project Development  Pending CRC Project Development  S126,978.71  Pending CRC Project Development  Pending CRC Project Development

Project #	Category	Title	Process Step	Federal Share	Non- Federal Share
80606	E - Buildings and Equipment	Franklin County Buildings	Pending EEI Completion		
81066	E - Buildings and Equipment	Health Dept Building damages	Pending EEI Completion		
80595	G - Parks, Recreational Facilities, and Other Items	App CERT Kendrick Complex and Vrooman park	Pending EMMIE Submission	\$5,644.40	\$1,881.47
79200	E - Buildings and Equipment	SGI Lighthouse Park Damages	Pending EMMIE Submission	\$4,226.76	\$1,408.92
80596	G - Parks, Recreational Facilities, and Other Items	Carrabelle Beach Park	Pending Final FEMA Review	\$8,738.11	\$2,912.70
83669	G - Parks, Recreational Facilities, and Other Items	SGI Park - BB Court and Fishing Pier	Pending PDMG Scope & Cost Routing		
79199	G - Parks, Recreational Facilities, and Other Items	Alligator Point Dunes Walkovers	Pending PDMG Scope & Cost Routing		
79185	G - Parks, Recreational Facilities, and Other Items	SGI Parks and Piers and Roads	Pending PDMG Scope & Cost Routing		
81067	E - Buildings and Equipment	FC Landfill Buildings	Pending PDMG Scope & Cost Routing		
81069	E - Buildings and Equipment	WEEMS Hosp Bldg	Pending PDMG Scope & Cost Routing		
81073	G - Parks, Recreational Facilities, and Other Items	Island View Park E of Carrabelle	Pending PDMG Scope & Cost Routing		

Project #	Category	Title	Process Step	Federal Share	Non- Federal Share
81074	G - Parks, Recreational Facilities, and Other Items	Patton-Ochoocknee damages	Pending PDMG Scope & Cost Routing		
79156	G - Parks, Recreational Facilities, and Other Items	App CERT St George Island Parks Walk overs	Pending Recipient Final Review	\$13,370.28	\$4,456.76